TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cambridge Silicon Radio Holdings, Inc.		102/10/2011	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cambridge Silicon Radio Limited	
Street Address:	Milton Road	
Internal Address:	Unit 400 Cambridge Science Park	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CB40WH	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2872021	CVC ENABLED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)815-2601

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-815-2600

Email: svtmdocketing@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: Harold J. Milstein
Address Line 1: 390 Lytton Avenue

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22LL-154434/CVC ENABLED

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Harold J. Milstein
Address Line 1: 390 Lytton Avenue

TRADEMARK 900184020 REEL: 004476 FRAME: 0277 2872021

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94301			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harold Milstein		
Signature:	/HaroldMilstein/		
Date:	02/10/2011		
Total Attachments: 1 source=CVC ENABLED - Trademark Assignment (signed)#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004476 FRAME: 0278

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CAMBRIDGE SILICON RADIO HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), having its principal place of business at Unit 400 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road Cambridge United Kingdom CB40WH, had adopted, used and was using the CVC ENABLED trademark (US Registration No. 2872021) registered in the United Stated Patent and Trademark Office on August 10, 2004 (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, CAMBRIDGE SILICON RADIO LIMITED, an United Kingdom corporation (the "Assignee"), located at Unit 400 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road Cambridge United Kingdom CB40WH, is desirous of acquiring said Trademark and the registration thereof as successor in interest to the business pertaining to the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assigns unto Assignee all its rights, title and interest in and to said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof.

Date: 10 Feb 2011

CAMBRIDGE SILICON RADIO HOLDINGS, INC. a Delaware corporation

Ву:____

Name: ALEX BEVIS

Title: VP FINANCE

W02-WEST:1AFR1/403296446.1

RECORDED: 02/10/2011

-1-